



2026:HHC:8426

**Surjan Kumar Vs. State & Ors. a/w
connected matter**

**CWP Nos. 8972 to 8982/2023, CWP Nos. 214 to
216/2024**

20.03.2026 Present: Mr. Aashish Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioners in all the petitions.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. L.N. Sharma, Mr. Vishwadeep Sharma, Additional Advocates General and Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State, in all the petitions.

Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate for respondents-M/s Himachal Soran Power Private Ltd. in all the petitions.

As prayed for, list on **23.03.2026**.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

20th March, 2026 (Rohit)